

2019 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Championships Official Contingency Program

Program Name:	2019 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Championships Contingency Program			
Program Contact Information:	SCCA Brandy Wiggans 6620 SE Dwight St Topeka, KS 66619 (800) 770-2055 x332 (855) 263-5524 – fax contingency@scca.com			
Program Summary:	 Nissan Motorsports is an Official Contingency Sponsor of the 2019 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Championships. This is an optional contingency awards program. 			
Program Duration:	 2019 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Char 	2019 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Championships		
Registration:	 Competitors must register each year to be eligible for contingency awards. Solo National Tour registration does not include the Championships. Competitors must be registered prior to competing. No awards will be paid if you do not follow all contingency procedures. Register at www.scca.com/pages/solo-contingency Additionally, competitors must be registered in the Nissan Motorsports program each year prior to competing. Register by submitting attached forms to Nissan Motorsports at sandra.vernich2@nissan-usa.com. It is the competitor's responsibility to register properly and neatly apply decals. 			
Requirements:	 Must compete in a Nissan to be eligible. <u>Decals Required:</u> YES <u># of Decals:</u> 3 <u>Location:</u> Please refer to the <u>2019 Nissan / NISMO Racer Contingency Program</u> details for the Visual Identity Requirements that must be adhered to. <u>Availability:</u> Decals are available upon request from Nissan Motorsports, contact sandra.vernich2@nissan-usa.com. Decals must be black, red or white. 			
Class Eligibility List:	 BS, BSL, CS, CSL, DS, DSL, FS, FSL, GS, GSL, HS, HSL, SS, SSL, STX, STXL, STU, STUL, STR, STRL, SSP, SSPL, ASP, ASPL, BSP, BSPL, DSP, DSPL, ESP, ESPL, FSP, FSPL, SM, SML, SSM, SSML, XP, XPL, EP, EPL, FP, FPL, DM, DML, EM, EML 			
Award Information:	 Cash awards are presented to 1st - 3rd place finisher per eligible class in 2019 Tire Rack SCCA Solo National Championships competition only. Competitors may also opt for a parts credit in lieu of cash payout, contact Nissan Motorsports at sandra.vernich2@nissan-usa.com for details. There must be five or more starters in class are required to be eligible for awards. See "Payout Schedule" below for award amounts. 			
Additional Information:	 This contingency program is administered by SCCA and paid by Nissan Motorsports. For payout details or to ask questions contact Brandy Wiggans at contingency@scca.com. 			
PAYOUT SCHEDULE		1 st	2 nd	3 rd
	Sentra ('14-'19), Versa Sedan/Note Edition (14'-19')	\$750	\$500	\$250
Non-Current Nissan Mo	odels	\$500	\$250	\$125

Nissan Motorsports retains the option to name and/or change eligible categories, classes, and cars at any time during the 2019 season.

For parts credit in lieu of cash payout, contact Nissan Motorsports at sandra.vernich2@nissan-usa.com